
 Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with our destination rates, we are pleased to offer you our finest quality 
service in the iberian peninsular and are happy to help with any request.  
 
Muchas gracias por la oportunidad en presentar nuestras tarifas, nos complace ofrecerles una alta calidad de servicio y 
dispuestos a ayudar con cualquier tipo de solicitud. 
   
 Service Includes / Sevicio Incluye   
 
Included services:   
Import customs clearance from POE, transport up to residence / warehouse, full delivery and unpack to clients satisfaction. 
     
Servicios Incluidos:  
Despacho de aduanas en el Puerto, transporte a residencia / almacén, entrega y desembalaje total, retirada de basura el 
mismo día de entrega.  
  

Service Excludes / Servicio Excluye 
DTHC: 20ft / €250.00 - €550 approx. At cost against backups + 15% of bank charges & admin fees; 40ft - 40ft HC / €350 - €650 
approx. At cost against backups + 15% of bank charges & admin fees; LCL 100 € - 300 € Approx. / m3 At cost against backups + 15% 
of bank charges & admin fees; AIR €90 – €150 Approx  At cost against backups + 15% of bank charges & admin fees, Storage, 
warehouse handling, chassis charges, long carries, stair carries, delivery above 2nd floor, difficult access, debris collection after day of 
delivery, customs inspections, insurance, delivery on weekends or holidays, parking permits, shuttle charges, reassembly charges 
(assembly of IKEA style furniture is considered a third party handyman service), third party services and all other costs not associated 
with normal services.  
  
NOTE IT IS ILEGAL TO ENTER CITY CENTRE WITH LARGE VEHICLES, IN THE CASE THAT DELIVERY IS IN THE CITY 
CENTRE PLEASE NOTE WE WILL INCURR WAREHOUSE HANDLING / SHUTTLE CHARGES OR IN SOME CASE BOTH.  

DTHC: 20ft /  €250.00 - €550 aprox. contra facturas oficiales + 15% de gastos bancarios y administrativos; 40ft - 40ft HC / €350 - 
€650 approx. contra facturas oficiales + 15% de gastos bancarios y administrativos; LCL 100 € - 300 €  / m3 Aprox.  contra facturas 
oficiales + 15% de gastos bancarios y administrativos; AIR €90 – €150 Aprox. contra facturas oficiales  + 15% de gastos bancarios y 
administrativos, impuestos, tasas, almacenajes, manipulaciones entrada como salida, demoras, gastos de navieras, entrega a más de 2ª 
planta, inspecciones aduanales, entregas o recogidas en fin de semana, permisos de aparcamiento, gastos de montaje (montajes de 
muebles de IKEA son considerados como servicio de terceros), servicio de transbordo, cualquier otro gasto no asociado con servicio 
normal.   

NOTA QUE ES ILEGAL ENTRAR EL CENTRO DE CIUDAD CON CAMIONES GRANDES EN CASO QUE ENTREGA ESTA 
POR EL CENTRO INCURRIREMOS GASTOS DE MANIPULACION EN EL ALMACEN / TRANSBORDO Y EN ALGUNOS 
CASOS AMBOS. 

  Additional Charges / Cargos adicionales 
 
Aditional charges:   
 
Parking permit 350.00 EUR - Shuttle 12.00 EUR / m3 - W/H Handling 15.00 EUR /m3 – Car handling: 350 € - Motorbike 
handling: 250.00 EUR - Upright piano: 250.00 EUR to ground floor – Baby grand piano: 350 € to ground floor  - Grand 
Piano: 550 € to ground floor - Long walk ( per 25 m. carried ): 5 EUR p/m3 - Above 1st floor ( rate per floor ): 5 EUR /m3. 
Heavy Items (Charge to be revised) 

 

 

 

 



Cargos adicionales: 
 
Permiso de aparcamiento 350,00 EUR – Trasbordo 12,00 EUR / m3 – Manipulaciones de almacén 15,00 EUR /m3 – 
Manipulaciones de vehículo: 350 € - Manipulaciones de motocicleta: 250,00 EUR – Manipulaciones de Piano vertical: 
250,00 EUR hasta la planta baja –  Manipulaciones  de Piano de media cola: 350 € hasta la planta baja – Manipulaciones 
de  Piano de cola: 550 € hasta la planta baja – Largas caminatas (por 25 m. recorridos): 5 EUR p/m3 - Por encima del 1er 
piso (tarifa por piso): 5 EUR /m3, artículos pesados (Coste a Revisar) 
 

Consignment Details / Datos de consignación 
Consigning Details / Datos de consignación  

 
CONSIGNEE:   
Name of client as per Passport   
C/O Relocation Management Spain, S.L   
(Global)   
Calle Casto Loarce 7.   
28906 Madrid, Spain   
EORI: ESB85379709   
   
NOTIFY:   
   
Relocation Management Spain, S.L    
(Global)   
Calle Casto Loarce 7. 28906  
Madrid, Spain  
info@gcrelo.com  
+34 91 809 37 58    
    

CUSTOMS INFORMATION / INFORMACIÓN ADUANERA 
Required Documents (please also see attached information sheet) / Documentación necesaria (por favor leer el 
documento en el anexo.   

1. Change of residence certificate - From origin consulate / Baja consular / del consulado en origen  

2. Copy of clients photo page in passport / Copia del pasaporte.  
3. Copy of client DNI / NIE identity card. / Copia de DNI / NIE carnet de identidad.  
4. Express bill of lading.  
5. Copy of inventory  / Copia de inventario.  
6. Registration address in Spain- from destination town hall / Certificado de empadronamiento del 

ayuntamiento en España.  
7. Power of attorney for customs clearance which we will send with our introduction. / autorización de 

despacho que mandaremos nosotros con nuestra introducción al cliente.  

Please note / toman nota:   
-  If your client can not provide a change of residence certificate please contact our office to discuss 
alternatives / por favor ponerse en contacto con nosotros en el caso de que el cliente no puede conseguir la baja 
consular para alternativas.  

mailto:info@gcrelo.com


 

 

Customs Information / Información aduanal  
All shipments coming into Spain are eligible for duty free entry if shipper is changing their main place of 
residency and have been living outside of Spain for a minimum of 1 year. It is down to the shipper to provide 
sufficient evidence to customs to justify their change of residency by providing the correct documentation. If the 
client can not provide documents or does not qualify for duty free entry customs will impose duties which are 
charged at 31% over the declared value.  (+31% of the air freight in case of air shipment, please revise this with 
our office).  

Todos los embarques que entran a España tienen derecho a despacho con franquicia (sin impuestos) si el cliente 
esta haciendo un cambio de residencia y lleva al menos 1 año viviendo fuera de España. Será la responsabilidad 
del cliente justificar su cambio de residencia con la documentación requerida.   
En el caso de que el cliente no tenga documentación adecuada o que no tiene derecho al despacho con 
franquicia habrá que pagar impuestos calculados a 31% sobre el valor declarado (+31% sobre el flete aéreo en 
el caso de embarques aéreos. Por favor consultar esto con nuestra oficina).  

PAYMENT TERMS / TÉRMINOS DE PAGO 
 
Payment Details / Pago   
LACMA and FIDI members and credit approved agents receive 30 days credit, all others must have either paid 
or sent proof of payment prior to delivery.   
Ofrecemos 30 días de crédito a los agentes autorizados y los que pertenece parte de LACMA y FIDI, por todos 
los de mas se solicita el pago completo antes de la entrega.   
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